# NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY

WN U-6 Eleventh Revision of Sheet 119.1 Cancels Tenth Revision of Sheet 119.1

## FROZEN

RATE SCHEDULE 19 GAS LIGHT SERVICE

#### AVAILABLE:

In all territory served by the Company under the Tariff of which this Rate Schedule is a part for use exclusively in gas lighting devices to which service was committed or served prior to March 4, 1974.

#### **SERVICE DESCRIPTION:**

Firm unmetered gas service delivered on a continuous basis for use in gas lamps, not exceeding a rated capacity of 2.5 cubic feet per hour per Mantle or Mantle equivalent; and, only to approved installations using gas for mood or atmosphere lighting, for porch, patio or walkway lamps and for roadway or street lighting. Gas lamps installed downstream of the meter will be treated as additional equipment under the rate schedule appropriate for the existing service.

### BILLING UNIT:

Rates for gas service under this Rate Schedule are expressed in units of the standard Mantle with a maximum rated capacity of 2.5 cubic feet per hour.

MONTHLY RATE: Effective: July 1, 2004

The rates shown in this Rate Schedule may not always reflect current billing rates. See **S**CHEDULE **200** for a list of applicable adjustments. Rates are subject to changes for purchased gas costs and technical rate adjustments.

	Base Rate	Temporary	Billing Rate
		Adjustments	
One mantle	\$15.78	(\$0.88)	\$14.90
All additional mantles	\$14.96	(\$0.88)	\$14.08
Minimum Monthly Bill: Amount based on number of mantles installed			

#### **GENERAL TERMS:**

Service under this Rate Schedule is governed by the terms of this Rate Schedule, the General Rules and Regulations contained in this Tariff, and by all rules and regulations prescribed by regulatory authorities, as amended from time to time.

Issued June 28, 2004 NWN Advice No. WUTC 04-1 Effective with service on and after July 1, 2004

BY AUTHORITY OF WUTC ORDER IN DOCKET UG-031885

Issued by: NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY d.b.a. NW Natural 220 N.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97209-3991 (I)

(I)

(C)

(T)

C)